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Please check whether you have got the right question paper
NB: 1 All questions are compulsory

2 Figures to the right indicate full marks
3 Working notes should form part of your answers

4 Use of simple calculator is allowed
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company
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Thc fir is the balance sheet ofNA Ltd. as on 3l't 7:

l'he follow ing scheme of reconstruction

E

Q2. Sona Ltd,

Terms

Ltd. as on 3I-3-2017. The
was as under: I

l0 each at{12 per share"

l0oZ premium by issue of its

t.

2.

3.

4.

Sona Ltcl. issued to Mona Ltd. 50.000 equity shares of {Sona Ltd" paicl t4 in cash for each share of Mona t.td.

?:y l:O 
ctischargect t2%o debentures of Mo na Ltct" at

! r" u oeDclttu[Cs itl I diSCtlunt Of l2o/u.
Sona Ltd. paicl liquidation expens", T6,000"

Liabilities

4,00,000 Equity Shares of T l0
each fully paicl
,3%, Debentures of ?100 each
(SccLrred on Lancl & Building)
Interest due or-r Debentures
Loan flom Directors

(.)2 1000 o.//o Preference Shares of{ 00 ezrch llfii v paid

Clurrent I-iabilities

20,00,000

40,00,000
20,00,000

4,00,
20

Goodwil
Land
Plant

Expenses

20,00,000
4,40,000

34,40,000
2,00,000

10,00,000

Total

paid
(ieneral Reserve
lixport Pr.ofit Reserve
Profit &l-oss a/c
I2(% Debentures
Snndry Ctreclitors

hqLrity S of 1

Provision for

Land &Building
Plant
Investments
Stock
Sundry Debtors
Bills Receivable _ Trade
Bank Balance

40,000
1,60,000
1,60,000

60,000
90,000

1,00,000
16,000
40,000
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was
I . Prcf-erence Shares were reduced to equal

byT20 per shar.e.
number of fully paicl preference shares

2' 
lg:l 

Sriares were recluced to equar number of fulry paid equity shares byT7.50 per
-l' t('Z'; crebenrurc horcrers took over p1.10f the security having book varue {7,20,000 ar{r0,00,000 in part satisfhction ,i,rr"i.'q* 

""0'r,f0,000 equity shares of (2.50, ._.1t.h 
firlly paid were issued to rhem for the balance.1' I)c'ben r u.crro [tJ ers wa i vecr rrr.i. rri.."rio," 

"r-a.u.",rr.r.5. Di.ccro.s co,verred tr,"i, ro, inio "q,,i,v,#";i+;;;.ach tury paid.6' (i.tril1vi11. p.crinrinary .*p.rr., unJ u..uruluteo rossesar.e to be written off.l. fire assets *",.. ,.rrl,.,.d;, ;ri;;'"
Plarrr &Machinery T I2,00.b00
rn vcstntents <4,00,000

Yotr arc reqrrirecl lo:
l. Pass Journal Entries in the books of NA Ltd. and2. Prepare Capital Retluction A;.;;''

Assets

Assets

Profit & Loss A/c

1

Assets

50,000
16,000
36,000

1,20,000

3,00,000

74,000



-
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5' Sona Ltd' revalued Land ancl Building at {2,00,000, plant ar l}yobelow book vah-re.Stock at T70,000 and Debtors s,bject to 5yuprovision fbr doubtf,r debts.6' Mona Ltd' sold one-flfth of the shares received from Sona Ltd. zrt ( l3 per share .7' Sona Ltd' issued 20,000 equity shares of {i0 each at {12 each to the public. Theissue was filly subscribed and paid for.
8' Exporl Profit Reserve is to be maintained for the next three years.
You are required to:
l. Compute Purchase Consideration.
2. Pass Journal Entries in the books of Mona Ltd.

Q3. BC Ltd. is formed to take over the business
Sireets on the date of amalgamation as on31't

(l t,ttl.
(

I0()(:1
3,60,(rr,

40,000
2,00,000
4,00,000
1,60,0(x)

40.000

The terms of (x)

BC Ltd.

a

I

a)

b)

c)

d) BC

four equity shares fbr cach .,1

at { 30 each.

ecluivalent numbcr ol 15,X,

{ I 00).

by BC Ltd. by issuing such
as to maintain the same amount of

from B Ltd. and C Ltd.

of BC Ltd. to set goodwill and capital reserve mutually

the books of BC Ltd. applying purchase method. (Narration is not

OR

Liabilities B Ltd.
{

C Ltd.
{

l:cluity Sharcs of {100
cach firlly paicl
l2%t Preference Shares
of { 100 each fully paici
General Reserve
Proflt & Loss A/c
Statutory Reserves
l0% Debentures of
t I 00 each
Sunclry Creditors
Bills P le

8,00,000

3,00,000
1,70,000

5

2 00

3,00,000
1,50,000
4,00,000
2,50,000
1,20,000
1,90,000

6,00,

20,00.000Total
20

B Ltd.
{

C Ltd.t
8,00,000
2,40,000
1,40,000
3,00,000
2 0

4,00,000
3,00,000
20,000

1,60,000
3,90,000

the
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\

equity share of C Ltd. The

Ltd. summary Balancc
(ts)

The

:!1

preference shares of

e) It
You are

l) Compute

B.Ltd.
{

7,50,000

r1l. :
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Q3(A)Prepare Vertical Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ending 3l-3-2017
of RS Ltd.

Additional I nformation :

1. lnterest on Investment uras receivable (20,000.

2. Closing Stock of Raw Material { 20,000.
3 outsranding Audit fees T1-5,000.

Q3(B) On 1't April,2016 Mr.
at a cost of {5,00,000. On I
Company at the rate of two
On I't August, 2016 he
of {95.000. C)n 1't October
every four shares held as

shares of the same

.'fhe fo the

st

each in ABC Ltd
announced by the

that date at {16 each.
zrt a cost

share for
additional

he sold 1000

Dipesh for the year
(07)

20t7 1

Stock of Raw Material
Purchase of Raw Material

Benefits

Credit Balances {
lvlacirincry
Ol'llce Salarics
I'inanoe [ixpense s

Sturdry Debtors
Interim Dividend
Clasli on I-lancl

Bank Ilalernce
Security Deposit- short tern-r

Atlvance Tax (2016- l7)
l0'X, Dcbentures
Stock - F'inished Goods
Aclvance Tax (201 5- 16)

Charges

Shares of {10each

Profit & Loss Account
Provision for Taxation (2015-16)
Interest Received(Net of TDS {500)

Operations

Creditors

Received

20,00,000
15,000
50,000

8,14,000
8,700

21,200
24,600
20,000
70,000

9,500

0,33,000 Total 30,33,000

o.
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Particulars

6.s0,000
2,00,000lnterest otr Investment

Sales
30,000

3,50,000
25,000

50,000Auclit fees
20.000Sales Return

ending 3 I't March, 2017.

E

Dehit
10,65,000
2,75,000
1,07,000

90,000
60,000
58,000

6,00,000
7,900

1,00,000
1,00,000
4,50,000

80,000
10,200
30.000
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I Additional Information :

l' Auditor's remuneration includes their f-ees as auclitor t16,000 and the remaining arrou,t
as consultants"

2' Sundry Debtors include due for more than 6 months <20,000. All debts are considered
good and unsecured"

3. Provide fbr outstanding expense: Office Salaries T5,000.
4. Provision for tax for the year 2016-2017 {1,00,000 to be made.5' The income tax assessment for the year 2015-16 was completed restrlting into a gross

dcnrancl of ?85,000
6. 'rhe Ar-rthorizecl Share Capital of the Company is 5,00,000 Equity Shar-es of { l0 each.'1 . The Iloard of Directors decided to provide { 10,000 as Director,s fees.

Prepare statcment of profit and loss for the year ended 31,t March, 2017 anda balance shect
as on that date of C Ltd. Ignore previous year's figures and Corporate Dividencl Tax.

OR

Q4. Mr. Bharat holds 2"000 - I Ltd. as on l't April, 2016 at a
cost of {3,00,000

year. Prellare

(1s)

(1s)
the balance sheet of a limited company

c)
d)
e)

Date Partici t
0110st2016 Purchr
0U09t20r6 Purcha

240Ex Interest

Interest
Cum Interest

01t01t20t7 Sold
01t03t2017 Purcha
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Interest is
Investment

a)

b)

111 I2o/o tsond
on

17.

Q5 (A) Explain the difference between internal and External Reconstruction of
Cornpanics?

(B) Wharare the bcnefits of adoption of IFRS? [l||i
OR

Q5. Write short notes

Cum-interest and Ex- Interest transactions in Investment accounting.

200 Cum

) 210 Cum Interest


